

**ANNUAL CONSTRUCTION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND INCIDENTAL  
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER WORK ORDERED (DISTRICT 3) BY THE COMMON COUNCIL**

CONTRACT NO. 8073

DATE: 4/5/18

**Raymond P. Cattell Inc.**

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension
<b>Section B: Proposal Page</b>			
10802 - ROOT CUTTING - SIDEWALK - L.F.	500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y.	30.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
20218 - CRUSHED STONE - TON	40.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
20221 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	110.00	\$12.50	\$1,375.00
20302 - SAWCUT CONCRETE FULL DEPTH - L.F.	100.00	\$2.50	\$250.00
20303 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - L.F.	50.00	\$2.50	\$125.00
20323 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	75.00	\$5.00	\$375.00
20401 - CLEARING - I.D.	10.00	\$5.00	\$50.00
20406 - GRUBBING - I.D.	10.00	\$5.00	\$50.00
20501 - ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH	12.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
20502 - ADJUST CATCH BASIN - EACH	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	110.00	\$3.00	\$330.00
21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, URBAN TYPE A - S.Y.	110.00	\$4.00	\$440.00
30101 - #4 EPOXY COATED PAVEMENT TIE - EACH	5.00	\$5.00	\$25.00
30301 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F.	1600.00	\$9.00	\$14,400.00
30302 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	500.00	\$9.70	\$4,850.00
30330 - PROFILE SAWCUT - L.F.	50.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
30340 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS - S.F.	2048.00	\$6.00	\$12,288.00
30501 - REMOVE AND REPLACE 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROGRAM - S.F.	60850.00	\$9.45	\$575,032.50
30502 - REMOVE AND REPLACE 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROGRAM - S.F.	13300.00	\$10.00	\$133,000.00
30503 - REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE STEPS - SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROGRAM - S.F.	25.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
30504 - REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT SIDEWALK & DRIVEWAY - SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROGRAM - S.F.	150.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
30505 - REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROGRAM - L.F.	250.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00
30506 - RESET BRICK PAVERS - SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROGRAM - S.F.	75.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - SY	260.00	\$50.00	\$13,000.00
40364 - ADJUST INLET CASTING, TYPE "H" - RESURFACING - EACH	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
90001 - HES CONCRETE, REMOVE AND REPLACE 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROGRAM - S.F.	100.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
90002 - BUS PAD - S.F.	3000.00	\$12.00	\$36,000.00
<b>28 Items</b>	<b>Totals</b>		<b>\$818,040.50</b>